

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.17192 of 2019**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	21.12.2022	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is allowed. The proposed petitioner is permitted to come on record as legal heir of the writ petitioner. Registry is directed to carry out the amendment. _____ RC, J <u>W.P.No.17192 of 2019</u> Post on 04.01.2023. _____ RC, J SPP	

